OP \$1215.00.00 86186456

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI33026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association (as successor in interest to Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch), as Collateral Agent		02/16/2024	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	3535 LV NewCo, LLC			
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive			
City:	Las Vegas			
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89109			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Company Name:	Corner Investment Company, LLC			
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive			
City:	Las Vegas			
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89109			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA			
Company Name:	Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC			
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive			
City:	Las Vegas			
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89109			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA			
Company Name:	Harrah's Atlantic City Propco, LLC			
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive			
City:	Las Vegas			
State/Country:	NEVADA			
Postal Code:	89109			
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE			
Company Name:	Harrah's Las Vegas, LLC			
	TDADEMADIA			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0080

900835640

Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive				
City:	Las Vegas				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89109				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA				
Company Name:	Harrah's Laughlin, LLC				
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive				
City:	Las Vegas				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89109				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA				
Company Name:	Jazz Casino Company, L.L.C.				
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive				
City:	Las Vegas				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89109				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA				
Company Name:	Parball NewCo, LLC				
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive				
City:	Las Vegas				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89109				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE				
Company Name:	Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC				
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive				
City:	Las Vegas				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89109				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA				
Company Name:	PHWLV, LLC				
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive				
City:	Las Vegas				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89109				
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA				
Company Name:	Rio Properties, LLC				
Street Address:	One Caesars Palace Drive				
City:	Las Vegas				
State/Country:	NEVADA				
	TDADEMADIA				

Postal Code:	89109
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	4672968	TAG LOUNGE & BAR			
Registration Number:	2888634	DEALERTAINERS			
Registration Number:	4318912	THE QUAD			
Registration Number:	4435109	THE QUAD RESORT & CASINO Q			
Registration Number:	3316023	BILL'S GAMBLIN' HALL & SALOON			
Registration Number:	4615309	MW THE CROMWELL			
Serial Number:	87573326	EATWELL			
Registration Number:	2164444	В			
Registration Number:	1530198	BILL'S			
Registration Number:	5084543	BOUND			
Registration Number:	4661028	INTERLUDE			
Registration Number:	4953660	THE ABBEY			
Registration Number:	4603286	THE CROMWELL			
Registration Number:	2350265				
Registration Number:	1948975	FLAMINGO			
Registration Number:	4210176	FLAMINGO			
Registration Number:	5022763	FLAMINGO			
Registration Number:	2517266	FLAMINGO			
Registration Number:	2517267	FLAMINGO			
Registration Number:	2514373	FLAMINGO LAS VEGAS			
Registration Number:	2516588	FLAMINGO LAS VEGAS			
Registration Number:	4134035	FOREVER FABULOUS			
Registration Number:	4550455	FOREVER FABULOUS			
Registration Number:	4207354	WHERE THE STRIP BEGAN.			
Registration Number:	4465299	THE POOL AFTER DARK			
Registration Number:	3282446	MASQUERADE			
Registration Number:	3814206	MIRACLE ON FULTON STREET			
Registration Number:	4063189	WHERE ANY JACK WHO'S A QUEEN CAN LIVE LIKE A KING			
Registration Number:	4111233	WHERE ANY JACK WHO'S A QUEEN CAN LIVE LIKE A KING			
Registration Number:	2399183	REAL. LIVE. LAS VEGAS.			
Registration Number:	2407315	C'EST SI BON			
Registration Number:	3530914	EVERYTHING'S SEXIER IN PARIS			
Registration Number:	4571044	L' APOTHICAIRE BATH BODY HOME			
Registration Number:	2475977	PARIS			

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3355033	PARIS
Registration Number:	3361414	PARIS
Registration Number:	2527696	PARIS
Registration Number:	3198006	PARIS LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	2432163	PARIS LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	2914614	PARIS LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	2914615	PARIS LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3190882	PARIS LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	4831201	RINGER WINGS, PIZZA & SLIDERS
Registration Number:	2699487	SPICE MARKET BUFFET
Registration Number:	4644170	THE AXIS
Registration Number:	4644169	THE AXIS
Registration Number:	2085147	BUZIOS
Registration Number:	4305095	RIO JAVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213)891-8886

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda DeLeon

Address Line 1: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 2: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064903-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	Rhonda DeLeon
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2024

Total Attachments: 9

source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (CRC) Executed#page1.tif source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (CRC) Executed#page2.tif source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (CRC) Executed#page3.tif source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (CRC) Executed#page4.tif source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (CRC) Executed#page5.tif source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (CRC) Executed#page6.tif source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (CRC) Executed#page7.tif source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (CRC) Executed#page8.tif source=CRC - Release of Trademark Security (CRC) Executed#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of February 16, 2024, is made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as collateral agent (as successor in interest to Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch and together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement (as defined below)), in favor of 3535 LV NewCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; Corner Investment Company, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company; Harrah's Atlantic City Propco, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; Harrah's Las Vegas, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company; Harrah's Laughlin, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company; Jazz Casino Company, L.L.C., a Louisiana limited liability company; Parball NewCo, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company; and Rio Properties, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (collectively, the "Pledgors" and each, a "Pledgor").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Pledgors, each other pledgor identified in the Collateral Agreement and the Collateral Agent entered into that certain Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2017 (as supplemented by that certain Supplement No. 1, dated as of July 16, 2018 and that certain Supplement No. 2, dated as of July 20, 2020 and as it may be further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the Pledgors executed and delivered to the Collateral Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on January 3, 2018 at Reel/Frame No. 6246/0678, pursuant to which each Pledgor granted to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Pledgor's right, title and interest in or to any and all of the IP Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgors have requested that the Collateral Agent, and the Collateral Agent has agreed to, release its security interest in all right, title and interest in or to the IP Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Collateral Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in or to the IP Collateral, including the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the IP Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Pledgors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Collateral Agent may have obtained in, to and under the IP Collateral under the Collateral Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, and authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded with the USPTO at the Pledgors' sole cost and expense.

This Release may be executed and delivered by facsimile or other means of electronic transmission and such transmission shall constitute an original for all purposes.

This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the law of the state of New York, without reference to its conflict of laws principles.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION is executing this Release solely in its capacity as successor Collateral Agent under the Collateral Agreement, and in acting hereunder, shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities granted to the Collateral Agent in the Collateral Agreement as if such rights, privileges, immunities and indemnities were set forth herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

US-DOCS\148076484.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Laurel Casasanta

Title: Vice President

REEL: 008351 FRAME: 0086

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Owner	Country/State	Trademark	Status	Registration No. / Application No. (as applicable)	Registration Date / Application Date (as applicable)
3535 LV NewCo, LLC	United States of America	TAC EXCUSION OF BRIDE	Registered	4672968	1/13/2015
3535 LV NewCo, LLC	United States of America	Dealertainers	Registered	2888634	9/28/2004
3535 LV NewCo, LLC	United States of America	The Quad	Registered	4318912	4/9/2013
3535 LV NewCo, LLC	United States of America	The Quad Resort & Casino (Logo)	Registered	4435109	11/19/2013
Corner Investment Company, LLC	United States of America	Bankin Holl Gankin Holl	Registered	3316023	10/23/2007
Corner Investment Company, LLC	United States of America	THE CROMWELL	Registered	4615309	9/30/2014
Corner Investment Company, LLC	United States of America	eatwell	Pending	87573326	8/17/2017
Corner Investment Company, LLC	United States of America	В	Registered	2164444	6/09/1998
Corner Investment Company, LLC	United States of America	BILL'S	Registered	1530198	3/14/1989
Corner Investment Company, LLC	United States of America	BOUND	Registered	5084543	11/22/2016
Corner Investment Company, LLC	United States of America	INTERLUDE	Registered	4661028	12/23/2014
Corner Investment Company, LLC	United States of America	THE ABBEY	Registered	4953660	5/10/2016
Corner Investment Company, LLC	United States of America	THE CROMWELL	Registered	4603286	9/09/2014
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	(Design)	Registered	2350265	5/16/2000
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Flamingo	Registered	1948975	1/16/1996

US-DOCS\148076484.3

Owner	Country/State	Trademark	Status	Registration No. / Application No. (as applicable)	Registration Date / Application Date (as applicable)
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Flamingo	Registered	4210176	9/18/2012
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Flamingo	Registered	5022763	8/16/2016
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Flamingo (Stylized)	Registered	2517266	12/11/2001
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Flamingo (Stylized)	Registered	2517267	12/11/2001
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Flamingo Las Vegas	Registered	2514373	12/4/2001
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Flamingo Las Vegas	Registered	2516588	12/11/2001
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Forever Fabulous (Block)	Registered	4134035	5/1/2012
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Forever Fabulous (Block)	Registered	4550455	6/17/2014
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Where the Strip Began.	Registered	4207354	9/11/2012
Harrah's Atlantic City Propco, LLC	United States of America	The Pool After Dark (Logo)	Registered	4465299	1/14/2014
Jazz Casino Company, L.L.C.	United States of America	Masquerade (Design)	Registered	3282446	8/21/2007
Jazz Casino Company, L.L.C.	United States of America	Miracle on Fulton Street (Block)	Registered	3814206	7/6/2010
Jazz Casino Company, L.L.C.	United States of America	Where Any Jack Who's A Queen Can Live Like A King	Registered	4063189	11/29/2011
Jazz Casino Company, L.L.C.	United States of America	Where Any Jack Who's A Queen Can Live Like A King	Registered	4111233	3/13/2012

Owner	Country/State	Trademark	Status	Registration No. / Application No. (as applicable)	Registration Date / Application Date (as applicable)
Parball NewCo, LLC	United States of America	Real. Live. Las Vegas.	Registered	2399183	10/31/2000
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	C'est Si Bon	Registered	2407315	11/21/2000
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Everything's Sexier in Paris	Registered	3530914	11/11/2008
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	L' Apothicaire Bath Body Home (Logo)	Registered	4571044	7/22/2014
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Paris	Registered	2475977	8/7/2001
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Paris	Registered	3355033	12/18/2007
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Paris (Design)	Registered	3361414	1/1/2008
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Paris (Stylized)	Registered	2527696	1/8/2002
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Paris Las Vegas (Design)	Registered	3198006	1/16/2007
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Paris Las Vegas (Design)	Registered	2432163	2/27/2001
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Paris Las Vegas (Design)	Registered	2914614	12/28/2004
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Paris Las Vegas (Design)	Registered	2914615	12/28/2004
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	United States of America	Paris Las Vegas (Design)	Registered	3190882	1/2/2007
PHWLV, LLC	United States of America	Ringer Wings, Pizza & Sliders	Registered	4831201	10/13/2015
PHWLV, LLC	United States of America	Spice Market Buffet (Block)	Registered	2699487	3/25/2003

Owner	Country/State	Trademark	Status	Registration No. / Application No. (as applicable)	Registration Date / Application Date (as applicable)
PHWLV, LLC	United States of America	The Axis (Block)	Registered	4644170	11/25/2014
PHWLV, LLC	United States of America	The Axis (Logo)	Registered	4644169	11/25/2014
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Buzios (Block)	Registered	2085147	8/5/1997
Rio Properties, LLC	United States of America	Rio Java (Block)	Registered	4305095	3/19/2013
Jazz Casino Company, L.L.C.	Louisiana	2 Geauxpress	Registered	646795	8/19/2013
Jazz Casino Company, L.L.C.	Louisiana	Ha Long Baccarat Bay	Registered	603853	10/23/2008
Jazz Casino Company, L.L.C.	Louisiana	Hoodoo Lounge	Registered	646969	8/26/2013
3535 LV Newco, LLC	Nevada	Catalyst	Registered	E0284502013-	6/5/2013
3535 LV Newco, LLC	Nevada	Dealertainers	Registered	SM00360236	3/26/2004
3535 LV Newco, LLC	Nevada	Silver Sky Chapel	Registered	E0617752011-	11/8/2011
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Bugsy's Bar	Registered	SM00340409	12/27/2001
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Get a Little Irish in Ya! (Block)	Registered	E0681252007- 3	9/26/2007
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Go Sexy (Logo)	Registered	E0585032010- 5	11/18/2010
Flamingo Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Habitat Hut	Registered	E0184282015- 4	4/3/2015
Harrah's Laughlin, LLC	Nevada	Cancun Lagoon	Registered	25-701	11/04/1992
Parball NewCo, LLC	Nevada	Nosh	Registered	SM00360633	8/17/2004
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Cafe Belle Madeleine (Logo)	Registered	E0025682010- 5	1/15/2010
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Eiffel Tour	Registered	SM00320363	9/30/1999

Owner	Country/State	Trademark	Status	Registration No. / Application No. (as applicable)	Registration Date / Application Date (as applicable)
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Gustav's Bar	Registered	SM00320646	1/25/2000
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	JJ'S Boulangerie	Registered	SM00320649	1/25/2000
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	La Cave (Design)	Registered	SM00320596	12/29/1999
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	L'art de Paris	Registered	SM00320371	9/30/1999
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Le Bar du Sport	Registered	SM00320647	1/25/2000
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Le Cafe Ile St. Louis	Registered	SM00320660	1/25/2000
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Le Journal	Registered	SM00320365	9/30/1999
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Le Salon Des Tables	Registered	SM00320645	1/25/2000
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Le Village Buffet (Design)	Registered	SM00320654	1/24/2000
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Les Elements	Registered	SM00320368	9/30/1999
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Napoleon's	Registered	SM00320648	1/25/2000
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Paris	Registered	SM00320879	3/28/2000
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Paris	Registered	SM00320878	3/28/2000
Paris Las Vegas Operating Company, LLC	Nevada	Presse	Registered	SM00320366	9/30/1999

				Registration	Registration
				No./	Date /
Owner	Country/State	Trademark	Status	Application	Application
				No.	Date
				(as	(as
				applicable)	applicable)
PHWLV, LLC	Nevada	Pin-Up Pizza	Registered	E0208352014-	4/14/2014
		·	_	1	
Harrah's Atlantic	NewJersey	Diamond Cove	Registered	21184	10/29/2002
City Propco, LLC	-	(Block)	_		

RECORDED: 02/21/2024